



February 2020

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 000411/20

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 28th January 2020 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many motorists have been caught speeding in your force area, broken down by month for 2018 and 2019?
- 2 The total amount of money in fines issued to drivers for speeding offences, broken down by month for 2018 and 2019.
- 3 What is the top speed someone has been caught driving in a) 20mph, b) 30mph, c) 40mph, d) 50mph, e) 60mph and f) 70mph zone, broken down by year for 2018 and 2019.

If limited by time restraints, please prioritise in order of Q1, Q2, Q3.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 4th February 2020.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below.

The below information may be subject to change, specifically from August 2019 onwards, depending on the final outcome of the speeding offence. This is because the Constabulary has six months to complete offences.

Q1 Please see table below. The figures show both camera and officer detected offences.

Month	2018	2019
January	4593	4530
February	4341	3702
March	4228	3912
April	5885	4611
May	6480	5317
June	6276	4340
July	5026	3909
August	5069	4212
September	5487	4792
October	4457	4063
November	2964	3830
December	4537	4365
TOTAL	59343	51583

Q2 The Constabulary does not hold the total amount issued in fines. The Constabulary holds figures regarding the number of fixed penalties paid but a Court can impose a fine and we do not hold court results.

Month	2018		2019	
	Fixed Penalty Paid & Licence Endorsed	Prosecuted	Fixed Penalty Paid & Licence Endorsed	Prosecuted
January	1343	472	1392	278
February	1368	355	1112	234
March	1294	268	1212	267
April	1884	359	1416	323
May	1951	395	1710	335
June	1866	443	1374	316
July	1499	410	1255	311
August	1507	314	1255	358
September	1607	300	1419	380
October	1385	268	1017	206
November	882	170	670	94
December	1274	267	148	38
TOTAL	17860	4021	13980	3140

Q3

Speed Limits	Highest Speeds	
	2018	2019
20	43	37
30	78	101
40	91	95
50	92	100
60	110	107
70	144	146

Please note, the figures for the total number of offences, will not match the figures for question 2, as there are other outcomes, the majority of which will be a speed awareness course.